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by striking out the word "unanimously," where 
it occurs in section 1, of said act, so that said 
section, when so amended, shall read as follows: 

Books, etc., for Section 436. The said board shall have power to 
common  

ool and purchase a record book and such other books, and 
school dls 	blanks and stationery as may be necessary to 
tricts, how 
may be 	keep a record of the proceedings of the district 
purchased. 	meetings, and the account of the treasurer, and 

for doing the business of the district in an or-
derly manner, and such maps, charts, globes and 
school apparatus as have been or may be ap-
proved as suitable for use of the schools by the 
state superintendent, or by the county superin-
tendent of the county, not exceeding seventy-five 
dollars in value in any one year, and such school 
books as in their judgment may be necessary for 
the use of any children attending in their dis-
trict, whose parents and guardians may not be 
able to furnish the same. All such purchases 
shall be approved at a regular meeting of said 
board at which all the members thereof shall be 
present. The district board shall keep an accu-
rate account of all expenses incurred by them 
under the provisions of this section, and present 
an itemized statement of the purchases to the 
annual school district meeting. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 24, 1893. 

No. 116, S.] 	[Published March 29, 1893. 

CHAPTER 57. 
AN ACT to prevent oppressive garnishment and 

the transferring of claims for the purpose of 
depriving debtors of their exemption rights. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as j011ows: 

SECTION 1: Whoever, whether principal, agent 
or attorney, with intent thereby to deprive any 
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bona Ale resident of the state of Wisconsin of Oatssendi g 
Exemption 

his or her rights, under the statutes of Wiscon- 
sin on the subject of the exemption of property other state 

for 
from levy levy and sale on execution, or in attach- mem in order 

ment or garnishment, sends or causes to be sent 
to avoid. 

 

out of the state of Wisconsin any claim for debt 
to be collected by proceedings in attachment, gar-
nishment, or other mesne process when the cred-
itor, debtor or person, or corporation owing for 
the earnings intended to be reached by such pro-
ceedings in attachment are. each and all within 
the jurisdiction of the courts of the state of Wis- 
consin, shall, upon conviction thereof, be fined Penalty. 

for each and every claim so sent, in any sum not 
less than ten dollars nor more than fifty dollars. 

SECTION 2. Whoever, either direct y or indi- Exemption 
rectly, assigns or transfers any claim for debt rferricsni tretnism-
against a citizen of Wisconsin for the purpose of in order to 

having the same collected by proceedings in at- avoid. 

tachment, garnishment, or other process, out of 
the wages or personal earnings of the debtor, in 
courts outside of the state of Wisconsin when the 
creditor, debtor, person or corporation owing 
the money intended to be reached by the pro-
ceedings in attachment are each and all within 
the jurisdiction of the courts of the state of Wis- 
consin, shall, upon conviction thereof, be fined Penalty. 
in any sum not less than ten dollars, nor more 
than fifty dollars for each offense. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 24, 1893. 
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